



\$~57

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 782/2024, CRL.M.A. 18122/2024**

**MS N**

**.....Petitioner**

**Through:**

**versus**

**STATE NCT OF DELHI**

**.....Respondent**

**Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for the State  
with WSI Chanchal, PS C.R. Park**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**04.07.2024**

**%**

**Hon'ble Judge is on leave.**

**List on 06.11.2024.**

**BY ORDER**

**(COURT MASTER)**

**JULY 4, 2024**

*Pallavi*