



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 782/2024**

MS N

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Virender Khitoliya, Advocate**

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for
the State with SI Rajak Shammed,
P.S. Chitranjan Park.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

04.12.2025

%

1. The petitioner is directed to remain present on the next date of hearing to clarify who is her counsel, as another counsel Ms. Kirti Sharma appears through Video-Conferencing, and states that she is the newly appointed counsel.
2. List on 21.04.2026.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 04, 2025/zp

TS