



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 782/2024**

MS N

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Kriti Sharma, Advocate**

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: **Ms. Meenakshi Dahiya, APP for the
State with Mr. Ashish Mahani, Ms.
Vanshika Singh and Mr. Bhanu
Pratap Singh, Advocates.
SI Neetu Sjheljawat. PS-CR Park.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

21.04.2026

%

1. Ms. Kriti Sharma, the erstwhile counsel for the petitioner seeks to withdraw her *Vakalatnama*. Let her initiate steps in accordance with law.
2. In any event, despite the specific directions *vide* order dated 04.12.2025 qua the above, the petitioner is still not present today.
3. Renotify on 07.09.2026 for her presence as well.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 21, 2026/NA